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Faculty Contact Information – Selection Committee 

Allison Grayev, MD DR Program Director/Professor - Neuroradiology AGrayev@uwhealth.org 

David Kim, MD  Vice Chair of Education/DR Associate Program 
Director/Professor – Abdominal Imaging & 
Intervention 

DKim@uwhealth.org 

Mark Kleedehn, MD IR Program Director/Associate Professor – 
Interventional Radiology 

MKleedehn@uwhealth.org 
 

Tim Ziemlewicz, MD DR Associate Program Director/Professor - Abdominal 
Imaging & Intervention 

TZiemlewicz@uwhealth.org 

Mitch Daun, MD DR Associate Program Director/Clinical Assistant 
Professor – Community Division & Musculoskeletal 
Imaging and Intervention 

mdaun@uwhealth.org 

Mai Elezaby, MD Section Chief/Associate Professor - Breast Imaging & 
Intervention 

MElezaby@uwhealth.org 
 

Greg Avey, MD Director of non-ACGME Fellowships/Associate 
Professor – Neuroradiology 

GAvey@uwhealth.org 

Prasad Dalvie, MD Associate Professor – Interventional Radiology pdalvie@uwhealth.org 
 

Kelly Capel, MD Clinical Assistant Professor – Community Division & 
Neuroradiology 

KCapel@uwhealth.org 

Anand Narayan, MD, PhD Vice Chair of Equity/Associate Professor – Breast 
Imaging & Intervention 

anarayan@uwhealth.org 

Teresa (Tess) Chapman, MD Professor – Pediatric Radiology tchapman2@uwhealth.org 

Jade Anderson, MD Assistant Professor – Musculoskeletal Imaging & 
Intervention 

janderson2@uwhealth.org 

Chris Brace, PhD Professor – Imaging Sciences clbrace@wisc.edu 

Molly Raske, MD Clinical Professor – Pediatric Radiology mraske@uwhealth.org 

Matt Larson, MD, PhD Assistant Professor – Nuclear Medicine Mlarson4@uwhealth.org 

Laura Eisenmenger, MD Assistant Professor – Neuroradiology leisenmenger@uwhealth.org 

Matthew Lee, MD Medical Student Co-Director/Assistant Professor – 
Abdominal Imaging & Intervention 

Mlee5@uwhealth.org 

Donna Blankenbaker, MD Professor – Musculoskeletal Imaging & 
Intervention 

dblankenbaker@uwhealth.org 

Aaron Eifler, MD Assistant Professor – Interventional Radiology aeifler@uwhealth.org 

Jason Pinchot, MD Associate Professor – Interventional Radiology jpinchot@uwhealth.org 

Thomas (Tommy) LoDuca, MD Assistant Professor – Breast Imaging & 
Intervention 

tloduca@uwhealth.org 
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